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March 31, 2025

1. Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .         $8,138,727

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Direct Reinsurance Per Risk Reinsurance Net Losses Paid

Losses Assumed Recovered (1+2-3=4)

2. Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       $48,135 $0 $0 $48,135
3. Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             0 0 0
4. Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         0
5. Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         $48,135 $0 $0 $48,135

6. All reinsurance losses ceded other than Per Risk Losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  105,267

7. Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              ($57,132)
OPERATING EXPENSE

8. Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           15,480
9. Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 157,494

10. Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,798
11. Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                100
12. Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             0
13. Salaries of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    14,167
14. Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0
15. Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            9,953
16. Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   13,937
17. Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
18. Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        0
19. Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0
20. Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      300
21. Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15,032
22. Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1,026
23. Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        1,504
24. Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,233
25. State insurance taxes   March 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              3,148

June 1 0 August 0 3,148
26. Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  100
27. Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,589
28. All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       0
29. Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      5,389
30. Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   1,001
31. Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           0
32. Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 666

a Donations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
b Travel, conventions, and continuing education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          1,254
c Investment Expense . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     796
d  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
e  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

33. Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         .............................. $258,967
     NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

34. Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        0
35. Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           1,001
36. Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           4,778
37. Federal income tax Prior Year . . . 0 Current year . . . . .                                                           0 0
38. Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              0
39. Commission paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0
40. Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            0
41.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
42. Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              $5,779
43. Total disbursements (items 7, 33 and 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      $207,614
44. Balance - ledger assets, June 30th must agree with Line 17, Column 1, Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    $7,931,113

DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS
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ASSETS - MARCH 31, 2025
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Assets not admitted Current Year Prior Year
including excess of Net Net

Ledger Assets Non-ledger book over market Admitted Assets Admitted Assets
or amortized values (1+2-3=4)

1. Bonds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      $4,634,261 $0 $4,634,261 $4,116,385

2. Stocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       2,162,842 751,567 0 2,914,409 3,381,981

3. Bank Balances

3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 851,257 851,257 354,437

3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             128,128 128,128 128,128

4. Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          130,528 130,528 131,529

5. Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            250 250 250

6. Unpaid Premiums

6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,008                   6,008 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29,225  29,225 17,280

7. Reinsurance receivable on paid

losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13,103 13,103 59,864

8. Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              xxxxxxx 47,450 47,450 35,292

9. Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               xxxxxxx 0 0

10. Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    8,045 8,045 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

11. Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14,545 14,545 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

12. Contingency Receivable . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    0 0 0

13. Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . .                                                          0 0 0 0

14. Electronic data

processing equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  1,257 1,257 1,940

15. Overwrite fee receivable . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    0 139 0 139 79

16. Prepaid Reinsurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  0 0 0 0 0

17.        Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         $7,931,113 $847,492 $28,598 $8,750,007 $8,227,165

Bonds are amortized through March 31, 2025
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Current Year Prior Year

1. Unpaid claims (reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     

2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  

3. Total unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

4. Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  

5. Net unpaid claims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     $40,000 25,000$               

6. Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            0 0

7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    48,254 48,177

8. Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  69,981 52,258

9. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0 0

10. Interest due on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  0 0

11. Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          0 608

12. Taxes payable: Real estate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                1,502 2,002

Federal Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  123,000 56,000

Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             11,171 3,148

Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           0 0

13. Other unpaid expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          24,297 20,823

17,504 17,084

113,201 84,829

16. Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              1,602,959 1,445,009

17. Pension plan receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 1,217

18.  Investment Payable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51,305 0

19. Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $2,103,174 $1,756,155

20. Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,646,833 6,471,010$          

21. Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $8,750,007 $8,227,165

                                                                (line 21 must agree with line 17,  column 4,  page 4)
  * Method of calculation:  40% method

15. Premiums received in advance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                

29,597

LIABILITIES - MARCH 31, 2025

$59,597

10,000

69,597

14. Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   
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Page 1

		This Statement must be filed before May 15, with the Iowa Insurance Division

		1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50309-3738

		STATEMENT

		FOR THE PERIOD ENDED

		March 31, 2025

		OF THE

				0068								Ryan Ross

				County Mutual Number								Secretary/Manager

				GRUNDY MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

				County Mutual Name

				715 G AVENUE

				Address

				GRUNDY CENTER, IA  50638

				City, State Zip Code

				319-824-6962

		Area Code and Telephone Number

				ryan@grundymutual.com

				E-Mail Address

		OFFICERS

		President				Charles Haywood								Location		Union, IA 50258

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Vice President				Greg Lindaman								Location		Wellsburg, IA 50680

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Secretary				Ryan Ross								Location		Grundy Center, IA 50638

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Treasurer				Ryan Ross								Location		Grundy Center, IA 50638

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Recording Secretary				Duane Dirks								Location		Grundy Center, IA 50638

																City or Town and Zip Code

		DIRECTORS

		NAME										LOCATION: CITY OR TOWN								TERM EXPIRES

		Duane Dirks										Grundy Center, IA 50638								2026

		Charles Haywood										Union, IA 50258								2026

		Dan Davie										Grundy Center, IA 50638								2027

		David Giesking										Reinbeck, IA 50669								2027

		Greg Lindaman										Wellsburg, IA 50680								2028

		Bonnie Engelkes										Grundy Center, IA 50638								2028

		The officers of the reporting entity, being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers  of the reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the filing period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed, to the best of their knowledge and belief, on a modified cash basis in accordance with traditional statutory accounting standards, state laws and Iowa Insurance Division instructions.  Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the designated officers also includes any related electronic filing with the Iowa Insurance Division, when such filing is elected by the Association.

		(Signature)                                                                (Signature)

		Charles Haywood										Ryan Ross

		(Printed Name President)                                              (Printed Name Secretary)

		Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____________ day of _______________, 2025

		(Notary Public Signature)



ryan@grundymutual.com



AFSI

		March 31, 2025

				1. Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$7,357,429

						INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS

						PREMIUMS

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

								Reinsurance		Per Risk		Net

						Direct		Premiums		Reinsurance		Premiums

						Premium		Assumed		Premiums Ceded		(1+2-3=4)

				2. Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$627,810		$0		$1,086		$626,724

				3. Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		549,125		0		1,086		548,039

				4. Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				5. Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$1,176,935		$0		$2,172		$1,174,763

				6. All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								507,561

				7. Total net premiums and fees (line 5, col. 4 - line 6 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$667,202

				8. Interest received on bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								24,974

				9. Increase in adjustment of bonds				597		, less

						4,248		decrease in adjustment of bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				(3,651)

				10. Dividends received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								14,201

				11. Interest received on bank deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								595

				12. Other interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				13. Profit on sale of investment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				14. Rents received* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								3,600

				15. Total income from investments (items 8 through 14) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$39,719

				16. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				17. Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								7,885

				18. Increase in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								66,246

				19. Overwrite fees received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								246

				20. Federal income tax refund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				21. Miscellaneous income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				22.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				24. Total (items 16 through 23) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$74,377

				25. Total income (items 5, 15, and 24) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$781,298

				26. Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$8,138,727

				*Includes $300 for association's occupancy of its own buildings.
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AFSE

						March 31, 2025

				1.				Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$8,138,727

								DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS

										(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

										Direct		Reinsurance		Per Risk Reinsurance		Net Losses Paid

										Losses		Assumed		Recovered		(1+2-3=4)

				2.				Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$48,135		$0		$0		$48,135

				3.				Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0				0		0

				4.				Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						0

				5.				Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$48,135		$0		$0		$48,135

				6.				All reinsurance losses ceded other than Per Risk Losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								105,267

				7.				Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										($57,132)

								OPERATING EXPENSE

				8.				Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								15,480

				9.				Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								157,494

				10.				Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								2,798

				11.				Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								100

				12.				Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				13.				Salaries of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								14,167

				14.				Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				15.				Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								9,953

				16.				Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								13,937

				17.				Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				18.				Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				19.				Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				20.				Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								300

				21.				Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								15,032

				22.				Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,026

				23.				Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,504

				24.				Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								9,233

				25.				State insurance taxes   March 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				3,148

								June 1		0		August		0		3,148

				26.				Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								100

				27.				Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								5,589

				28.				All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				29.				Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								5,389

				30.				Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,001

				31.				Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				32.				Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								666

						a		Donations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

						b		Travel, conventions, and continuing education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,254

						c		Investment Expense . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								796

						d		. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

						e		. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				33.				Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								.		$258,967

										NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

				34.				Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				35.				Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,001

				36.				Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								4,778

				37.				Federal income tax Prior Year . . .		0		Current year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0		0

				38.				Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				39.				Commission paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				40.				Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0

				41.				. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				42.				Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$5,779

				43.				Total disbursements (items 7, 33 and 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$207,614

				44.				Balance - ledger assets, June 30th must agree with Line 17, Column 1, Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$7,931,113
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AFSA

						ASSETS - MARCH 31, 2025

												(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)

																Assets not admitted		Current Year		Prior Year

																including excess of		Net		Net

												Ledger Assets		Non-ledger		book over market		Admitted Assets		Admitted Assets

																or amortized values		(1+2-3=4)

				1.				Bonds  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$4,634,261				$0		$4,634,261		$4,116,385

				2.				Stocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				2,162,842		751,567		0		2,914,409		3,381,981

				3.				Bank Balances

								3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				851,257						851,257		354,437

								3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				128,128						128,128		128,128

				4.				Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				130,528						130,528		131,529

				5.				Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				250						250		250

				6.				Unpaid Premiums

								6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .						6,008		6,008		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

								6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .						29,225				29,225		17,280

				7.				Reinsurance receivable on paid

								losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						13,103				13,103		59,864

				8.				Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				xxxxxxx		47,450				47,450		35,292

				9.				Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				xxxxxxx						0		0

				10.				Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				8,045				8,045		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				11.				Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				14,545				14,545		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				12.				Contingency Receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0						0		0

				13.				Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						0		0		0		0

				14.				Electronic data

								processing equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				1,257						1,257		1,940

				15.				Overwrite fee receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0		139		0		139		79

				16.				Prepaid Reinsurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0		0		0		0		0

				17.				Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$7,931,113		$847,492		$28,598		$8,750,007		$8,227,165

										Bonds are amortized through		March 31, 2025

						*
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AFSL

		LIABILITIES - MARCH 31, 2025

														Current Year		Prior Year

		1. Unpaid claims (reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								$59,597

		2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								10,000

		3. Total unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								69,597

		4. Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								29,597

		5. Net unpaid claims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$40,000		$   25,000

		6. Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												48,254		48,177

		8. Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												69,981		52,258

		9. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		10. Interest due on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		11. Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		608

		12. Taxes payable:								Real estate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				1,502		2,002

										Federal Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				123,000		56,000

										Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				11,171		3,148

										Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0		0

		13. Other unpaid expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												24,297		20,823

		14. Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												17,504		17,084

		15. Premiums received in advance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												113,201		84,829

		16. Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												1,602,959		1,445,009

		17. Pension plan receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		1,217

		18.  Investment Payable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												51,305		0

		19. Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$2,103,174		$1,756,155

		20. Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$6,646,833		$   6,471,010

		21. Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$8,750,007		$8,227,165

		(line 21 must agree with line 17,  column 4,  page 4)

		* Method of calculation:  40% method



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. &C5



AFS Surplus

				GRUNDY MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

				ANALYSIS OF SURPLUS

				FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

								‚				2024		2024

								‚				Non-Ledger Assets		Non-Admitted Assets

		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Beginning				$   6,471,010		‚

								‚		Bonds		0		0

		Additions						‚		Stocks		782,898		0

				Net Income		507,438		‚		Unpaid Premiums

				Non-Ledger Assets - End of Period		847,492		‚		Due before November 1		8,211		8,211

				Non-Ledger Liabilities at Beginning of Year				‚		Due after November 1		17,280		0

				Charged to Current Year Operations		1,672,499		‚		Reinsurance Rec on Paid Losses		59,864		0

				Assets Not Admitted - Beginning of Year		33,888		‚		Accrued Interest		35,292		0

						$   3,061,317		‚		Equipment & Furniture		0		8,772

								‚		Supplies		0		0

										Automobiles		0		16,905

								‚		Contingency Receivable		0		0

		Deductions						‚		Fed Income Tax Recov		0		0

				Non-Ledger Assets - Beginning of Year		903,624		‚		Electronic Data Proc Equip		0		0

				Non-Ledger Liabilities at End of Period Not				‚		Overwite from IMT		79		0

				Charged to Current Year Operations		1,953,272		‚		Other Assets		0		0

				Assets Not Admitted - End of Period		28,598		‚		Totals		903,624		33,888

								‚

						$   2,885,494		‚

								‚

		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Ending				$   6,646,833



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.



Sch C-1

		

				SCHEDULE C-1 - CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE MARCH 31,2025

				(1)				(2)				(3)		(4)				(5)

																		Book Balance

				Name and Location of				Bank Balance				Deposits in		Deduct Outstanding				December 31

				Financial Institution				Per Statement				Transit		Checks				(2+3-4=5)

				Grundy National Bank

				Grundy Center, IA						$65,992		$604		$83,972						($17,376)

				Grundy National Bank

				Grundy Center, IA						840,649										840,649

																								Agrees

				TOTALS						$906,641		$604		$83,972						$823,273				851,257		$27,983.79

																		Enter at Line 3.1

																		Col. 1, Page 4

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)				(7)		(8)

																HIDE ME!!!		Interest						Date of last

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on				Received		Interest				interest payment

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit				During Year		Accrued				3/31/25

				Greenbelt Bank & Trust  #43110

				Grundy Center, Iowa		4/13/22		12/15/25		4.00%		Annual		128,129				0		1,488				12/15/24

				Grundy National Bank- Sweep Account

				Grundy Center, Iowa		See balance on Schedule C-1												0		0

				SUBTOTALS										$128,129		$0.00		$0		$1,488
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Sch C-2

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

																Interest

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on		Received		Interest

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit		During Year		Accrued

				TOTALS										$128,129		$   - 0		$   1,488

														Enter at Line 3.2		Enter at Line 12		Enter at Line

														Col. 1 Page 4		Page 2		12, Col. 2 Page 4

														128,128
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Data Page

		

		Year End		3/31/25

		Word End		March 31 2025

		Year		2025





Ratio Analysis

		

		RATIO ANALYSIS

								As of 3/31/25

		Line		Data

		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				1,176,935

		2.0		Net Premiums Written				667,202

		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				509,733

		4.0		Direct Losses Paid				48,135

		5.0		Net Losses Paid				(57,132)

		6.0		Loss Adjustment Expenses				15,480

		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				243,487

		8.0		Total Expenses				207,614

		9.0		Net Investment Income				34,941

		10.0		Policyholder's Surplus, 3/31/2025				6,646,833

		11.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2025				8,112,710

		12.0		Cash and Investments, 3/31/2025				8,658,833

				Ratios

		13.0		Direct 'Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L10)				17.7%

		14.0		Net Premium Written to Surplus				10.0%

		15.0		Change in Direct Premiums Written, Mid Year:								Direct NPW

				2025				24.81%				1,176,935

				2024				-39.33%				942,992

				2023				10.27%				1,554,408

				2022				7.01%				1,409,598

												1,317,294

		16.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				23.6%

		17.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Written) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				-6.2%

		18.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L7/L2)				36.5%				0.00%				0.00%

		19.0		Combined Ratio (L16 +L17)				30.3%				0.00%				0.00%

		20.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)				43.3%								0.00%

		21.0		Total Expense Ratio (L8/L2)				31.1%								0.00%

		22.0		Liquidity Ratio				55.9%

		23.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				7.7%

		24.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				0.2%

		25.0		Investment Return (L9/L12)				0.4%								0.00%

								Total as of 3/31/25				Surplus				Investments

		26.0		Bonds as % of:				4,634,261				69.7%				53.5%

				Preferred and Common Stock as % of:				2,914,409				43.8%				33.7%

				Bank Balances as % of:				979,385				14.7%				11.3%

				Real Estate as % of:				130,528				2.0%				1.5%

				Cash as % of:				250				0.0%				0.0%

				Surplus				6,646,833

				Total Investments				8,658,833

								Composition of Direct Losses								Composition of Direct Premium

		27.0		Fire				48,135				100.0%				627,810				53.3%

				Windstorm				- 0				0.0%				549,125				46.7%

				Other				- 0				0.0%				- 0				0.0%

				Total Losses				48,135				100.0%				1,176,935				100.0%







